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There follows alisting of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN-TV, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/22 — 12/31/22. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the

issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Program

Date

Time

Duration

Type/Description

Election 2022

Newsmakers

10/6/22
10/9/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured local candidates for
Sheriff Jeff Hales-R and Noah Robinson-D;
and local candidates for Prosecutor Diana
Moers-R and Jon Schaefer-D.

Election 2022

Newsmakers

10/13/22
10/14/22

7:00pm
10:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured local candidates for
8" District US Representative Larry
Buschon-R, Ray Mccormick-D, and Andrew
Horning-L.

Election 2022

Newsmakers

10/20/22
10/23/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured local candidates for
County Commission District 1 Ryan
Stratmen-D and Justin Elpers-R.

Election 2022

Newsmakers

10/27/22
10/30/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode feature local attorney Pat
Shoulders and local Judge Les Shively as
they presented an pre-election analysis of
the 2022 local races.

Election 2022

Newsmakers

11/3/22
11/6/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured local candidates for
County Council Karen Reising-D, and
James Raben-R. Also featured were
representatives from both the local
Republican and Democratic Parties
discussing their candidates.

RSV

Newsmakers

11/10/22
11/13/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured local medical experts
from both Ascension Healthcare and the
University of Southern Indiana as they
provided viewers with an in-depth look at
RSV.

Community
Innovation

Newsmakers

11/17/22
11/20/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured Kelley Coures from
the Evansville Department of Metropolitan
Development, and Tyler Stock from Talent
Evansville as they described the projects
that the recent READI grant will cover.

Arts/Culture

Newsmakers

12/15/22
12/18/22

7:00pm
12:30pm

30 minutes

This episode featured representatives from
the Santa Claus Museum, The Children’s
Museum of Evansville, The African
American Museum, the Evansville Museum,
and the Wartime Museum as each shared
upcoming holiday activities for children.

Arts/Culture

Any Road Holiday
Special 2022

12/22/22

8:00pm

60 minutes

This locally-produced special featured host
Brick Briscoe as he highlighted various local
and national musicians and the local holiday
songs they created.

Local History

Historic Churches
of Evansville

11/24/22

8:00pm

60 minutes

This locally-produced documentary focused
on local churches by highlighting the
religion, history and architecture.

In addition to the reported programs, WNIN regularly tapes and airs various speakers and presentations that have a local interest. During the 4th
quarter of 2022, WNIN provided the following content on 9-1: Lt. Governor Suzanne Crouch, Keven Kunst from the Evansville Day School, Dr. David

Smith from the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation, and Adam Theis from I1U.




