9.1 WNIN-TV Program/Topic Report October-December 2022 Prepared by Bonnie Rheinhardt VP TV Programming & Operations 1/4/23

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN-TV, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 10/1/22 – 12/31/22. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.					
Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Election 2022	Newsmakers	10/6/22 10/9/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured local candidates for Sheriff Jeff Hales-R and Noah Robinson-D; and local candidates for Prosecutor Diana Moers-R and Jon Schaefer-D.
Election 2022	Newsmakers	10/13/22 10/14/22	7:00pm 10:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured local candidates for 8 th District US Representative Larry Buschon-R, Ray Mccormick-D, and Andrew Horning-L.
Election 2022	Newsmakers	10/20/22 10/23/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured local candidates for County Commission District 1 Ryan Stratmen-D and Justin Elpers-R.
Election 2022	Newsmakers	10/27/22 10/30/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode feature local attorney Pat Shoulders and local Judge Les Shively as they presented an pre-election analysis of the 2022 local races.
Election 2022	Newsmakers	11/3/22 11/6/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured local candidates for County Council Karen Reising-D, and James Raben-R. Also featured were representatives from both the local Republican and Democratic Parties discussing their candidates.
RSV	Newsmakers	11/10/22 11/13/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured local medical experts from both Ascension Healthcare and the University of Southern Indiana as they provided viewers with an in-depth look at RSV.
Community Innovation	Newsmakers	11/17/22 11/20/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured Kelley Coures from the Evansville Department of Metropolitan Development, and Tyler Stock from Talent Evansville as they described the projects that the recent READI grant will cover.
Arts/Culture	Newsmakers	12/15/22 12/18/22	7:00pm 12:30pm	30 minutes	This episode featured representatives from the Santa Claus Museum, The Children's Museum of Evansville, The African American Museum, the Evansville Museum, and the Wartime Museum as each shared upcoming holiday activities for children.
Arts/Culture	Any Road Holiday Special 2022	12/22/22	8:00pm	60 minutes	This locally-produced special featured host Brick Briscoe as he highlighted various local and national musicians and the local holiday songs they created.
Local History	Historic Churches of Evansville	11/24/22	8:00pm	60 minutes	This locally-produced documentary focused on local churches by highlighting the religion, history and architecture.
Local History		11/24/22	8:00pm	60 minutes	songs they created. This locally-produced on local churches by hi

In addition to the reported programs, WNIN regularly tapes and airs various speakers and presentations that have a local interest. During the 4th quarter of 2022, WNIN provided the following content on 9-1: Lt. Governor Suzanne Crouch, Keven Kunst from the Evansville Day School, Dr. David Smith from the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation, and Adam Theis from IU.